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Pattern of Shareholding
AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2023

Number of
Shareholders
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 5,524 

1  to 100
101  to 500
501  to 1000
1001  to 5000
5001  to 10000
10001  to 15000
15001  to 20000
20001  to 25000
25001  to 30000
30001  to 35000
35001  to 40000
40001  to 45000
45001  to 50000
70001  to 75000
80001  to 85000
85001  to 90000
155001  to 160000
345001  to 350000
515001  to 520000
555001  to 560000
570001  to 575000
615001  to 620000
1045001 to 1050000
1075001 to 1080000
1160001 to 1165000
1185001 to 1190000
2965001 to 2970000
2975001 to 2980000
4440001 to 4445000
5085001 to 5090000
32520001 to 32525000

112,359
409,872
326,129

1,177,953
463,302
311,625
219,929
185,509
143,718

32,367
111,909
130,575

98,710
73,634
84,630

171,453
158,600
350,000
517,545
556,539
573,000
620,000

1,046,843
1,075,136
1,160,396
1,189,597
2,965,095
2,979,324
4,443,661
5,088,605

32,521,794
 59,299,809 

Total 
Shares HeldShareholdings'Slab
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Catagory of Shareholders

Directors, CEO and their spouse and minor children

Associated companies, undertakings and related parties

Investment Corporation of Pakistan

Banks, Development Financial Institutions,
Non-Banking Financial Institutions

Insurance Companies

Modarabas and Mutual Funds

Shareholders holding 10% or more

General Public
a. Local
b. Foreign

Foreign Companies
Others

Total (Excluding: Shareholder holding 10% or more)

*     Negligible

Number of
Shareholders

   8 

 5 

 8 

 17 

 4 

 2 

 1 

 4,939 
 26 

 1 
 514 

 
5,524 

Number of
Shares Held

  1,196,779 

 42,913,650 

 804 

 99,113 

 557,315 

 567,545 

 32,521,794 

 12,063,460 
 27,642 

 1,075,136 
 798,365 

 59,299,809 

Percentage

2.02%

72.37%

*

0.17%

0.94%

0.96%

54.84%

20.34%
0.04%

1.81%
1.35%

100%

Pattern of Shareholding
AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2023
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Pattern of Shareholding
AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2023

Shareholders' Category

Associated Companies, undertakings and related parties
   DAWOOD CORPORATION (PVT.) LTD.
   DAWOOD INVESTMENTS (PRIVATE) LIMITED
   DAWOOD FOUNDATION
   CYAN LIMITED
   SACH INTERNATIONAL (PRIVATE) LIMITED

Mutual Funds
   CDC - TRUSTEE NATIONAL INVESTMENT (UNIT) TRUST
   CDC - TRUSTEE GOLDEN ARROW STOCK FUND

Directors and their spouses and minor children
   MR. RUHAIL MUHAMMAD
   MR. ABDUL SAMAD DAWOOD
   MRS. AYESHA DAWOOD (w/o Mr. Abdul Samad Dawood) 
   MS. SABRINA DAWOOD
   MR. SHAFIQ AHMED
   MR. MUHAMMED AMIN
   MR. MUHAMMAD BILAL AHMED
   MR. MOHAMMAD SHAMOON CHAUDRY

Executives

Public Sector Companies & Corporation

Banks, DFIs, NBFIs, Insurance Companies
   Takaful, Modarabas & Pension Funds

Shareholders holding five percent or more voting rights
   DAWOOD CORPORATION (PVT.) LTD.
   HUSSAIN DAWOOD
   DAWOOD INVESTMENTS (PRIVATE) LIMITED
   DAWOOD FOUNDATION
   CYAN LIMITED

Number of
Shareholders

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

-

14 

15 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Number of
Shares Held

 32,521,794 
 4,443,661 
 2,979,324 
 2,965,095 

 3,776 

 517,545 
 50,000 

 1,079 
 1,000 

 30,000 
 1,160,396 

 1,154 
 1,000 
 1,000 
 1,150 

 
- 

 597,524 

 59,708 

 32,521,794 
 5,088,605 
 4,443,661 
 2,979,324 
 2,965,095 


