## Pattern of Shareholding

AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2023

Number of Shareholders	Shareholdings'Slab			Total Shares Held
2,777	1	to	100	112,359
1,639	101	to	500	409,872
439	501	to	1000	326,129
522	1001	to	5000	1,177,953
67	5001	to	10000	463,302
26	10001	to	15000	311,625
13	15001	to	20000	219,929
8	20001	to	25000	185,509
5	25001	to	30000	143,718
1	30001	to	35000	32,367
3	35001	to	40000	111,909
3	40001	to	45000	130,575
2	45001	to	50000	98,710
1	70001	to	75000	73,634
1	80001	to	85000	84,630
2	85001	to	90000	171,453
1	155001	to	160000	158,600
1	345001	to	350000	350,000
1	515001	to	520000	517,545
1	555001	to	560000	556,539
1	570001	to	575000	573,000
1	615001	to	620000	620,000
1	1045001	to	1050000	1,046,843
1	1075001	to	1080000	1,075,136
1	1160001	to	1165000	1,160,396
1	1185001	to	1190000	1,189,597
1	2965001	to	2970000	2,965,095
1	2975001	to	2980000	2,979,324
1	4440001	to	4445000	4,443,661
1	5085001	to	5090000	5,088,605
1	32520001	to	32525000	32,521,794
5,524				59,299,809

## Pattern of Shareholding

AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2023

Catagory of Shareholders	Number of Shareholders	Number of Shares Held	Percentage
Directors, CEO and their spouse and minor children	8	1,196,779	2.02%
Associated companies, undertakings and related par	rties 5	42,913,650	72.37%
Investment Corporation of Pakistan	8	804	*
Banks, Development Financial Institutions, Non-Banking Financial Institutions	17	99,113	0.17%
Insurance Companies	4	557,315	0.94%
Modarabas and Mutual Funds	2	567,545	0.96%
Shareholders holding 10% or more	1	32,521,794	54.84%
General Public a. Local b. Foreign	4,939 26	12,063,460 27,642	20.34% 0.04%
Foreign Companies Others	1 514	1,075,136 798,365	1.81% 1.35%
Total (Excluding: Shareholder holding 10% or more)	5,524	59,299,809	100%

<sup>\*</sup> Negligible

Annual Report 2023

## Pattern of Shareholding

AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2023

Shareholders' Category	Number of Shareholders	Number of Shares Held
Associated Companies, undertakings and related parties DAWOOD CORPORATION (PVT.) LTD. DAWOOD INVESTMENTS (PRIVATE) LIMITED DAWOOD FOUNDATION CYAN LIMITED SACH INTERNATIONAL (PRIVATE) LIMITED	1 1 1 1	32,521,794 4,443,661 2,979,324 2,965,095 3,776
Mutual Funds CDC - TRUSTEE NATIONAL INVESTMENT (UNIT) TRUST CDC - TRUSTEE GOLDEN ARROW STOCK FUND	1	517,545 50,000
Directors and their spouses and minor children MR. RUHAIL MUHAMMAD MR. ABDUL SAMAD DAWOOD MRS. AYESHA DAWOOD (w/o Mr. Abdul Samad Dawood) MS. SABRINA DAWOOD MR. SHAFIQ AHMED MR. MUHAMMED AMIN MR. MUHAMMAD BILAL AHMED MR. MOHAMMAD SHAMOON CHAUDRY	1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1,079 1,000 30,000 1,160,396 1,154 1,000 1,000
Executives	-	-
Public Sector Companies & Corporation	14	597,524
Banks, DFIs, NBFIs, Insurance Companies Takaful, Modarabas & Pension Funds	15	59,708
Shareholders holding five percent or more voting rights DAWOOD CORPORATION (PVT.) LTD. HUSSAIN DAWOOD DAWOOD INVESTMENTS (PRIVATE) LIMITED DAWOOD FOUNDATION CYAN LIMITED	1 1 1 1	32,521,794 5,088,605 4,443,661 2,979,324 2,965,095